

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT PATNA
Civil Writ Jurisdiction Case No.17687 of 2019

=====

Akash Kumar Son of Ajay Kumar Srivastava, Resident of Village-
Maniyarva, P.S. Khajauli, District- Madhubani.

... .. Petitioner

Versus

1. The State of Bihar through Principal Secretary Labour Resources
Department Govt. of Bihar, Patna.
2. That Director Employment and Training Development of Labour Resources
Govt. of Bihar, Patna.

... .. Respondents

=====

Appearance :

For the Petitioner : Mr. Binod Kumar
Mr. Gagan Deo Yadav
For the Respondents : Mr. Satya Prakash, AC to SC-22

=====

**CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE CHAKRADHARI SHARAN
SINGH**

ORAL ORDER

3 23-10-2019 The petitioner is seeking direction to the respondent
authorities to consider his case for selection in the category of
Part Time/Guest Instructor on the basis that he has I.T.I.
qualification from NCVT, Delhi (Electrician). The
advertisement, on the basis of which the selection for the said
post is to be made, has not been brought on record. There is no
clue on the basis of which the petitioner his making his claim.

The writ application lacks materials on record to
establish any case in favour of the relief, which the petitioner is
seeking. In such circumstance, the relief cannot be granted.

This writ application is dismissed.

(Chakradhari Sharan Singh, J)

Pawan/-

U			
---	--	--	--

